
 
 

P.O. Box 214, Granville, MA 01034-0214 
www.tolland-ma.gov 

 

          

 
2010 GTCSF Executive Board Members & Committees  

 Name  Tel.#  Address    E-mail 
 

Diane Lafrance, Co-Pres. 357-6619 59 South Lane   
Executive Board: 

Kris LeFebvre, Co-Pres. 357-9044 P.O. Box 302, 525 Main Road 
dslafrance@comcast.net 
kamelef0224@comcast.net 

Deb Falcetti, Treasurer 357-6102 25 Old Westfield Rd.    owllover22@msn.com 
Joanne Simeone, Sec’t 258-3312 P.O. Box 223, Granville  
     331 Hartland Rd.,Tolland   

pssheepdog@aol.com 

Sarajane Adams  357-6327 4 South Lane   
Cheryl Binder  258-4727 222 Thicket Rd., Tolland  

woodchuck04@verizon.net 
acbinder@gmail.com 

Bob Gery  258-4693 108 South Trail, Tolland  
Nancy Grannan  258-4221 26 South Trail, Tolland  

robertgery@yahoo.com 

Scott Hodges  357-8726 349 South Lane    
ngrannan@yahoo.com 
shodges@massmutual.com 

Louisa Sandsmark 357-8770 41 Sodom Street   lasandsmark@yahoo.com 
Karen Spidal  269-6285 P.O. Box 4051, E.Otis 01029 spidoc@aol.com 
     84 Lakeview Lane, Tolland 

Scott Hodges, Chair 357-8726 349 South Lane   
Investment Committee: 

shodges@massmutual.com 
John Meiklejohn  357-6342 183 Silver Street                   j.johnmeiklejohn@comcast.net 
 

Bob Gery  258-4693 108 South Trail, Tolland  
Audit Committee: 

robertgery@yahoo.com 
 

Bob Gery  258-4693 108 South Trail, Tolland  
Endowment Campaign Committee: 

Nancy Grannan  258-4221 26 South Trail, Tolland  ngrannan@yahoo.com 
robertgery@yahoo.com 

 

Gloria Gery  258-4693 108 South Trail, Tolland  
Volunteers At Large: 

Cindy Saulenas  269-9965 P.O. Box 73, Tolland  jcsaul@netzero.com 
gloriagery@juno.com 

Sue Voudren  258-2883 Hartland Rd., Tolland  svoudren@gmail.com 
 
 
Tolland Website Contact -  Gloria Gery  - gloriagery@juno.com 
Tattler email  - jeanwillow@crocker.com  deadline by the 20th   
Caller email  - jana01@comcast.net   deadline by the 19th    

        -  
 

deb@sussmann.net 

revised – January 24, 2010 
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